) LifeCenter
Northwest

Key Donation Outcomes

Overall Conversion Rate
Brain Dead Conversion Rate

DCD Conversion Rate

Total Organs Transplanted Per
Donor

Making the Referral
Timely Organ Referral Rate
Preserving the Opportunity

Total Early Extubation Rate

Missed Referral Rate

Referred After WDLS
Referred After Cardiac Arrest
Never Referred

Extubated While Following Rate

WDLS - Hospital Error
WDLS - LCNW Error
Statline Error
Missed Opportunity
Initiating Donation Conversations

Collaborative Request Rate

Authorization Rate
Honoring Donor Decisions

Registered Conversion Rate

Donor Registry Opposition Rate

Registered BD
Registered DCD

Registered Appears BD, Not
Declared

100%
44144

0%
0/44
0%
0/44
0
0
0
0%
0/44

o O o o

100%
1/1
0%
0/1

98%

42143

7%
3/43
2%
1/43
1
0
0
5%
2143

o O o N

40%
2/5
33%
1/3
50%
1/2
4.00
8/2

94%
49/52

0%
0/52
0%
0/52
0
0
0
0%
0/52

o O o o

86%
6/7
50%
4178

100%
2/2
0%
0/2

0
0

0

Valley Medical Center (Renton)

33%
1/3
100%
1/1
0%
0/2
3.00
3/1

90%
441 49

6%
3749
4%
2/49
2
0
0
2%
1/49

N O O -

100%
1/1

100%
1/1
0%
0/1

0
0

0

2024

17%
1/6
0%
0/2
25%
1/4
2.00
2/1

94%
47150

0%
0/50
0%
0/50
0
0
0
0%
0/50

o O o o

100%
717
17%
1/6

100%
1/1
0%
0/1

0
0

0

50%
1/2
0%
0/1

100%
1/1

0.00

0/1

91%
39/43

0%
0/43
2%
1/43
0
1
0
0%
0/43

o O o o

67%
2/3
67%
2/3

100%
1/1
0%
0/1

0
0

0

97%
37/38

0%
0/38
3%
1/38
0
1
0
0%
0/38

o O o o

100%
1/1
50%
1/2

50%
1/2
0%
0/1

100%

1/1
0.00
0/1

94%

30/32

3%
1/32
3%
1/32
1
0
0
0%
0/32

o O o o

100%
2/2

100%
2/2

100%
1/1
0%
0/1

0%
0/1

0%
0/1

97%
32/33

0%
0/33
0%
0/33
0
0
0
0%
0/33

o O o o

100%
1/1

Jan '24 to

I O S
| gan [ Feb [ war [ Ao [ vay [ o | o | Awg | S | sepe

32%
6/19
25%
2/8
36%
4/11
2.17
13/6

95%
364 /384

2%
71384
2%
6/384
4
2
0
1%
3/384

N O O

91%
21/23
45%
10/22

100%
6/6
0%
0/6

Organ Donation Dashboard

=

Sep '23
61%
11/18
73%
8/11
43%
3/7
291
32/11

94%
348 /372

2%
9/372
2%
6/372
6
0
0
1%
3/372

= O O

100%
24124
67%
16/24

100%
11/11
0%
0/11



) LifeCenter
Northwest

Potential Donor Outcomes
Donor
BD
DCD
No Authorization
Family Decline
No LNOK/LNOK Unavailable
Authorization Not Recovered
Pre-Allocation
Process Error
WDLS - Hospital Error
Referred After WDLS
Non-Potential Outcomes
No Authorization
Family Decline
Authorization Not Recovered
Donor registry opposition
DCD Non-arrest
Pre-Allocation
Rule-Out
Cancer
Cardiac Arrest
DCD Function
Not BD, Not DCD
Not Medically Suitable
Status Improved/Unchanged
Clinical Triggers Not Met
Process Error
WDLS - Hospital Error
Referred After WDLS
Referred After Cardiac Arrest
Organ Dispositions
Total Organs Transplanted
Hearts Transplanted
Lungs Transplanted
Livers Transplanted
Kidneys Transplanted
Pancreata Transplanted
Intestines Transplanted

44

43

15

10

O O O O O o o

43

40

O O O O O o o

W Wk PN O

47

O O PP, NP ©

Valley Medical Center (Renton)

BN

46

45

15

10

O O N P O O W

2024

R G

44

42

21

O O O r O Fr N

41

39

= © 0 O

O O O O O o o

38

36

14

O O O O O o o

30

28

13

O O O O O o o

32

32

16

O O O O O o o

Organ Donation Dashboard

Jan '24to | Jan '23to
Sep 24 Sep '23

351
33
26

103

[EnY
w

O O o W NN

g 01w ©

e

354

N P W NN

341



¥) LifeCenter
Northwest

Key Donation Outcomes
Overall Conversion Rate
Brain Dead Conversion Rate

DCD Conversion Rate

Making the Referral

Timely Organ Referral Rate

Preserving the Option
Total Early Extubation Rate
Missed Referral

Referred After Cardiac Arrest

Extubated While Following
Missed Opportunity

Initiating Donation Conversations

Collaborative Request Rate

Honoring Donor Decisions
Registered Conversion Rate

Donor Registry Opposition Rate

Valley Medical Center (Renton) Organ Donation Dashboard

organ donors / potential organ donors
brain dead organ donors / potential brain dead organ donors

DCD organ donors / potential DCD organ donors

timely vented organ referrals / all required organ referrals

(missed referrals + extubated while following) / all referrals
patient terminally extubated prior to organ referral being made

Withdrawal of care discussion and/or neuro trigger met but patient was not referred until after patient expired on vent (patient
died without WDLS). Late, previously vented referral.

patient terminally extubated after organ referral but prior to donation evaluation being completed

vented patient with donation potential was not referred or was terminally extubated prior to donation process completion resulting
in inability to move forward with donation

planned family conversation in collaboration with the OPO / all family conversations

registered organ donors / all registered potential organ donors

registered potential organ donors whose decision to donate was not honored / all registered potential organ donors



