Northwest				valley	Medical	Center (Renton)				Orga
	2024							Jan '24 to	Jan '23 to		
	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Sep '24	Sep '23
Key Donation Outcomes											
Overall Conversion Rate			40%	33%	17%	50%		50%	0%	32%	61%
			2/5	1/3	1/6	1/2		1/2	0/1	6 / 19	11 / 18
Brain Dead Conversion Rate			33%	100%	0%	0%		0%		25%	73%
			1/3	1/1	0/2	0/1		0/1		2/8	8 / 11
DCD Conversion Rate			50%	0%	25%	100%		100%	0%	36%	43%
			1/2	0/2	1 / 4	1/1		1/1	0/1	4 / 11	3/7
Total Organs Transplanted Per			4.00	3.00	2.00	0.00		0.00		2.17	2.91
Donor			8/2	3/1	2/1	0/1		0/1		13 / 6	32 / 11
Making the Referral											
Timely Organ Referral Rate	100%	98%	94%	90%	94%	91%	97%	94%	97%	95%	94%
Timely Organ Kelenai Kale	44 / 44	42 / 43	49 / 52	44 / 49	47 / 50	39 / 43	37 / 38	30 / 32	32 / 33	364 / 384	348 / 372
Preserving the Opportunity											
Total Early Extubation Rate	0%	7%	0%	6%	0%	0%	0%	3%	0%	2%	2%
Total Early Extubation Nate	0 / 44	3 / 43	0 / 52	3 / 49	0 / 50	0 / 43	0 / 38	1 / 32	0 / 33	7 / 384	9 / 372
Missed Referral Rate	0%	2%	0%	4%	0%	2%	3%	3%	0%	2%	2%
	0 / 44	1 / 43	0 / 52	2 / 49	0 / 50	1 / 43	1 / 38	1 / 32	0 / 33	6 / 384	6 / 372
Referred After WDLS	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	4	6
Referred After Cardiac Arrest	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	0
Never Referred	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	0%	5%	0%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%
Extubated While Following Rate	0 / 44	2 / 43	0 / 52	1 / 49	0 / 50	0 / 43	0 / 38	0/32	0 / 33	3 / 384	3 / 372
WDLS - Hospital Error	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	3
WDLS - LCNW Error	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Statline Error	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Missed Opportunity	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	1
Initiating Donation Conversations											
-	100%		86%	100%	100%	67%	100%	100%	100%	91%	100%
Collaborative Request Rate	1/1		6/7	1/1	7/7	2/3	1/1	2/2	1/1	21 / 23	24 / 24
Authorization Rate	0%		50%		17%	67%	50%	100%		45%	67%
	0 / 1		4/8		1/6	2/3	1/2	2/2		10 / 22	16 / 24
Honoring Donor Decisions											
Registered Conversion Rate			100%	100%	100%	100%		100%		100%	100%
			2/2	1/1	1/1	1/1		1/1		6/6	11 / 11
Donor Registry Opposition Rate			0%	0%	0%	0%		0%		0%	0%
			0/2	0/1	0/1	0/1		0/1		0/6	0/11
Registered BD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Registered DCD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Registered Appears BD, Not Declared	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0



Northwest	Valley Medical Center (Renton)										Organ		
	2024							Jan '24 to	Jan '23 to				
	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Sep '24	Sep '23		
Potential Donor Outcomes			5	3	6	2		2	1	19	18		
Donor			2	1	1	1		1		6	11		
BD			1	1						2	8		
DCD			1		1	1		1		4	3		
No Authorization			3		5	1		1	1	11	5		
Family Decline			3		4	1			1	9	5		
No LNOK/LNOK Unavailable					1			1		2			
Authorization Not Recovered											1		
Pre-Allocation											1		
Process Error				2						2	1		
WDLS - Hospital Error				1						1	1		
Referred After WDLS				1						1			
Non-Potential Outcomes	44	43	47	46	44	41	38	30	32	365	354		
No Authorization	1				2					3	2		
Family Decline	1				2					3	2		
Authorization Not Recovered			1			1	1	1		4	3		
Donor registry opposition											1		
DCD Non-arrest						1	1			2	2		
Pre-Allocation			1					1		2			
Rule-Out	43	40	46	45	42	39	36	28	32	351	341		
Cancer	3	3	4	5	5	4	4	3	2	33	40		
Cardiac Arrest	3	3	3	5	1	4	3	3	1	26	13		
DCD Function			1		1					2	4		
Not BD, Not DCD	15	13	14	15	21	8	8	4	5	103	149		
Not Medically Suitable	6	2	3	4		6	3	4	6	34	33		
Status Improved/Unchanged	6	8	9	10	8	8	14	13	16	92	99		
Clinical Triggers Not Met	10	11	12	6	6	9	4	1	2	61	3		
Process Error		3		1		1	1	1		7	8		
WDLS - Hospital Error		2								2	2		
Referred After WDLS		1		1				1		3	6		
Referred After Cardiac Arrest						1	1			2			
Organ Dispositions													
Total Organs Transplanted	0	0	8	3	2	0	0	0	0	13	32		
Hearts Transplanted	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	2		
Lungs Transplanted	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2		
Livers Transplanted	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	3	8		
Kidneys Transplanted	0	0	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	6	20		
Pancreata Transplanted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Intestines Transplanted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		



Valley Medical Center (Renton)

Organ Donation Dashboard

Key Donation	Outcomes
--------------	----------

Overall Conversion Rate organ donors / potential organ donors

Brain Dead Conversion Rate brain dead organ donors / potential brain dead organ donors

DCD Conversion Rate DCD organ donors / potential DCD organ donors

Making the Referral

Timely Organ Referral Rate timely vented organ referrals / all required organ referrals

Preserving the Option

Total Early Extubation Rate (missed referrals + extubated while following) / all referrals

patient terminally extubated prior to organ referral being made Missed Referral

Referred After Cardiac Arrest Withdrawal of care discussion and/or neuro trigger met but patient was not referred until after patient expired on vent (patient

died without WDLS). Late, previously vented referral.

patient terminally extubated after organ referral but prior to donation evaluation being completed **Extubated While Following**

Missed Opportunity vented patient with donation potential was not referred or was terminally extubated prior to donation process completion resulting

in inability to move forward with donation

Initiating Donation Conversations

Collaborative Request Rate planned family conversation in collaboration with the OPO / all family conversations

Honoring Donor Decisions

registered organ donors / all registered potential organ donors **Registered Conversion Rate**

Donor Registry Opposition Rate registered potential organ donors whose decision to donate was not honored / all registered potential organ donors